ELRV30 Earth Leakage Relay (Variable) - Type A
Relais de fuite à la terre (variable) – Type A
Width/Largeur: 70mm
FUNCTION DIAGRAM
GRAPHIQUE DE FONCTIONNEMENT
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
DIAGRAMME DE RACCORDEMENT
 MONITOR & DETECT TRUE RMS EARTH FAULT CURRENTS (up to 30A)

Remote ‘test/reset’ (5 , 7 , 9) Requires two N.O. contacts (i.e. push-buttons)
Contact closure time:  > 100ms
Fault level output (1,2): 50% of sensitivity (factory set), user adjustable 10-
65% in 5% increments
Load (resistive): 40mA max. @ 240V
A remote lamp can only be connected when terminals 1 & 3 are being supplied with an AC supply
Housing: Grey flame retardant Lexan UL94 VO
Weight:   250g
Mounting option: On to  35mm symmetric DIN rail
Terminal conductor size:  2.5mm
2
 stranded,   4mm
2
 solid
Approvals :  ,  CE
Accessories :   BZCT035 : 35mm
  BZCT070 : 70mm
  BZCT120 : 120mm*
 BZCT210:  210mm*
 BZCT115: 115mm
 BZCT150: 150mm*
 (must not be used if sensitivity settings < 300mA)
• MONTAGE ET INSTALLATION
• AVANT MONTAGE, ISOLER L’ALIMENTATION
• Raccorder comme indiqué dans le diagramme ci-dessus (Note : certaines caractéristiques peuvent